
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11731 11445 11178 11040 10839 10699 10535 10360 10258 10186 10178 10172 10290 10485 10543 10669 11035 12060 12652 13151 13476 13882 14170 14251 299,831

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,390

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,390

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 459 459 459 459 459 459 9,225

TBINU1 699 699 699 691 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

TBINU2 699 699 699 691 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

TBINU3 699 699 699 691 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

JMAHU1 699 699 699 691 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

JMAHU2 699 699 699 691 682 671 660 653 649 648 648 656 668 672 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 3,350

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 191 187 187 185 179 175 169 157 151 144 144 138 141 157 157 158 185 193 201 216 219 219 219 219 4,740

KLPPGT14 191 187 187 185 179 175 169 157 150 144 144 138 141 156 157 158 185 193 201 216 219 219 219 219 4,739

KLPPGT15 191 187 187 185 179 175 169 157 150 144 144 138 141 156 157 158 185 193 200 216 219 219 219 219 4,739

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 124 104 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,421

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,430

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,430

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,430

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,429

PGLAGT11 254 247 247 243 231 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 243 257 272 299 332 359 360 360 7,006

PGLAGT12 254 247 247 243 231 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 243 257 272 299 332 359 360 360 7,005

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 183 152 152 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

PLPSGT12 183 152 152 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

PLPSGT13 183 152 152 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 193 196 3,212

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 193 196 3,210

TJGSBK1A 247 240 241 235 222 215 202 180 166 154 152 142 148 178 178 181 235 250 267 297 333 351 351 351 6,604

TJGSBK1B 247 240 241 235 222 214 202 180 166 154 152 140 147 178 178 181 235 250 267 297 333 351 351 351 6,602

TJGSBK2A 233 227 227 222 208 201 188 165 152 141 140 128 134 164 164 166 222 237 253 282 318 340 347 347 6,319

TJGSBK2B 233 226 227 222 208 201 188 165 152 141 138 128 134 164 164 166 222 236 253 282 318 340 347 347 6,312

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,279

PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 2,229

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,982

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,936

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 2,168

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 120 120 134 192 196 2,190

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 2,357

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 35 192

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 116

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 387

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,171

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 705

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 625

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 1,725

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 65 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 36 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 2113 2299 2366 2504 2705 2845 3009 3184 3286 3358 3366 3372 3254 3059 3001 2875 2509 2139 1962 1713 1388 1150 926 965 45,485

TOTAL GEN 11672 11386 11119 10981 10780 10640 10476 10301 10199 10127 10119 10113 10231 10426 10484 10610 10976 12001 12593 13092 13417 13823 14111 14192 298,576

16-Mar-12

Friday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14144 13815 13535 13663 13838 14120 14327 14409 14420 14358 14058 13539 13039 12751 12776 13423 13636 13614 13469 13233 12878 12702 12448 12182 299,831

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -100 -100 -100 -100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 795

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,390

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,390

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 9,225

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,571

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,350

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 202 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 199 4,740

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 202 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 199 4,739

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 202 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 199 4,739

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,421

PAKABK1A 103 100 100 100 100 103 107 111 112 108 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,430

PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 103 107 111 112 108 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,430

PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 100 103 107 111 112 107 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,430

PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 100 102 107 111 112 107 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,429

PGLAGT11 360 332 314 314 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 331 291 276 278 331 332 315 315 304 315 318 290 267 7,006

PGLAGT12 360 332 313 313 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 331 291 275 278 331 332 315 315 304 315 318 290 267 7,005

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,495

SGB3GT31 170 120 120 120 120 162 197 213 213 206 179 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,212

SGB3GT33 168 120 120 120 120 162 197 213 213 206 178 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,210

TJGSBK1A 351 332 313 313 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 288 271 274 331 333 314 314 304 314 319 286 262 6,604

TJGSBK1B 351 332 313 313 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 288 271 274 331 333 314 314 304 314 319 286 262 6,602

TJGSBK2A 347 319 298 299 323 347 347 347 347 347 347 318 275 257 260 318 318 299 299 290 302 305 274 248 6,319

TJGSBK2B 347 318 298 299 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 274 257 259 318 318 299 299 290 300 305 272 248 6,312

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PAKABK2B 103 100 100 100 100 102 107 111 112 107 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 2,279

PAKABK2A 103 100 100 100 100 102 107 111 112 107 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 2,229

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 1,982

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 92 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,936

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 2,168

SGB3GT32 168 120 120 120 120 162 197 213 213 206 178 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,190

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,357

KLPPGT11 32 26 25 25 27 31 35 39 39 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192

KLPPGT12 19 17 17 17 17 19 20 22 22 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 72 72 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 84 84 52 77 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 53 30 30 30 60 84 84 53 30 30 30 30 30 1,171

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 84 84 52 77 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 52 0 0 0 0 84 84 52 0 0 0 0 0 705

TMGR 4 84 84 0 76 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 625

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 275

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 1,725

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 19 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 55 55 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 55 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1069 1398 1594 1550 1375 1093 1006 924 913 975 971 1406 1722 1860 1838 1371 1328 1348 1409 1414 1173 1070 1324 1490 45,485

TOTAL GEN 14088 13759 13479 13607 13782 14064 14271 14353 14364 14302 14002 13483 12983 12695 12717 13434 13647 13625 13480 13174 12819 12643 12389 12123 298,576




